. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT ;

1| 3

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appicatia)
101 See Block 16C 11EM002459
G ISSUED BY CODE {00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than Item 6) CODE @901
Zavannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations

P.0. Box A P.O. Box A

Aiken 5C 29802 Aiken 5C 29802

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (hs. siout. county, Stake and 2P Coda) (x) |[PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Katy Burnau 8B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Savannah River Site
3uilding 766-H » |1OA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
~iker. SC 29808 DE-AC09-095R22505

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 808376193 FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008
i1, YAIS TTEN ORLY APPLIES YO ANENBNERTE OF SOLICITATIONS

The above nimbered st is ded a3 sel fert in Item 14. Tha hour and date specified lor rece'pl of Offers is extended, Is net 4

Otfers musl acknowiedge recelpl of this smendment priof lo tha hour and dale specified In the sclicitalion or as emended, by one of the following methods: (o) By complating

ltems 8 and 15, and reluming cogios of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this emendment on each copy of the cffer sibmittod: of (c) By

separate laner of lelegram which indudas a reference Lo the sclicitaticn and amendmaenl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Il by
wrtue ¢l tis amendmenl you desire 10 change an cffer aosdy submilled, such change may be made by lelegram of Igtier, provided each lelegrom of letier makes refsfence
to the sohatolion and this dmenl, and |3 recolved pror Lo tha cpaning hour and dato specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ff requirod)
See Schedule -

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKOHE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER HO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offce,
opproprstion date, elc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specily fype of modilicaton and authonty)
X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contadior Tisnot,  x.ls roquired to sign this document and retum 1 capios to the Issuing offica.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject maltar where feasible )
Zee Page 2.

Eacepl as provided heren, 8l lerms end cenditiens of the documenl referenced in llem 0A cf 104, as heretoforg changed, remains unchanged and m full ferca and cfeq

154 NAME AND THTLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pin
- - T
L . Dave Olean ‘pf&g;w'ip Lect f{*(m « _|Scott D. Langston
150, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168, UNITED STATES-OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
(T . s/5/u QC —— | S /io/n
(Sgnatwe of parson autheared fo sgn) [ Sagnal cong ONicer)
—

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-82)
Previcus oditon unusable Pratenbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.242



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Madification No. 101
Page 2 of 3

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to update Section B.2 and correct clause B.4 of the
contract as follows:

B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE

(a) Three Month Transition Period

(1) Total Estimated Cost (CLIN 00001) — The total estimated cost for the
transition period of the contract, which is up to ninety days from date of
award, March 30, 2009 through June 30, 2009. is $4.839,755.00.

(2) Award Fee (CLIN 00001) — The total available award fee for the transition
period of the contract is $ 0.

(b) *Six Year Basic Term of the Contract

(1) Total Estimated Cost (CLIN 00001 and CLIN 00004) — The total
estimated cost for the basic term of the contract July 1, 2009, through

June 30, 2015, is $3,458,836,976.26.

(2) Award Fee (CLIN 00001) — The total available award fee for the basic
term of the contract is $190,060,774.05.

(3) Base Fee (CLIN 00001) — The total available fixed amount for the basic
term of the contract is $614,663.68.

(4) ARRA Base I'ee (CLIN 00004) — The total available fixed amount for the
basic term of the contract is $649,000.00.

(5) Supplemental Salt Initiative/Long Lead Procurements — Cost Plus Fixed
Fee (CLIN 00005) are as follows

SUBCLIN Long Lead Item Required Delivery Date Ceiling Price
00005A 2011-00066 September 30, 2012 $3,943,509.00
00005B 2011-00075 January 31, 2013 $1,601,764.00

(c) *Option 1 — 2-Year Option Period

(1) Total Estimated Cost (CLIN 00002) — The total estimated cost for the 2-

year option, July 1, 2015, through June 30, 2017, is $919,147,320.00.

(2) Award Fee (CLIN 00002) — The total available award fee for Option 1 is
$55,371,205.00.




Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Madification No. 101
Page 3 of 3

(d) *Option 2 — Operation of SWPF during 2-Year Option Period

(1) Total Estimated Cost (CLIN 00003) — The total estimated cost for
operation of SWPF for the period July 1, 2015, through Junc 30, 2017, is
$116,000,000.00.

(2) Award Fee (CLIN 00003) — The total available award fee for Option 2 is
$9.570,000.00.

B.4 LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(a) Pursuant to the FAR clause 52.232-22, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” the total

amount of incremental funding allotted to this contract is $1,104,594,834.87. Itis
estimated that this amount is sufficient to cover performance through May 30,
2011. The amount of $1,104,594,834.87 is allocated as follows:

CLIN 00001 $876,740,741.24

CLIN 00004 $199,851,821.97

CLIN 00005 $28,002,271.71

C. All terms and conditions remain unchanged by this modification.



